



- Subject Center for Victims of Torture integrated care model
- Authors Wazlawik and others
- Analyst Sarah Sunderman
- Date March 27, 2019

## **Overview**

This bill requires the commissioner of human services and the Center for Victims of Torture to collaborate to develop a pilot project to provide mental health targeted case management under an integrated care model to individuals eligible for medical assistance. The bill also requires an evaluation and report on the Center for Victims of Torture's social functioning tool, and appropriates money.

## **Summary**

Section	Description
1	Integrated care model; mental health case management services by Center for Victims of Torture.
	Amends § 256B.0625 by adding subd. 20c.
	Paragraph (a) requires the commissioner to collaborate with the Center for Victims of Torture to develop a pilot project to support the continued testing of an integrated care model for mental health targeted case management at three designated sites.
	Paragraph (b) requires the commissioner to contract directly with the center to provide services, at \$695 per member, per month, with state funding.
	Paragraph (c) specifies that individuals being served by the center who are eligible for MA and eligible to receive mental health targeted case management will be served using the integrated care model and evaluated using the center's social functioning tool.
	Paragraph (d) requires the commissioner to collaborate with the center to evaluate whether the social functioning tool can be adapted for more general use. Requires a report to the legislature by July 1, 2020, and annually thereafter, on the results of the evaluation.
2	Appropriations.

Appropriates \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2020 for a grant for start-up and operating costs at the three service sites providing mental health targeted case management under the integrated care model pilot project.

## Section Description

Appropriates \$500,000 in fiscal year 2020 for the evaluation of the social functioning measurement tool.



Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.

www.house.mn/hrd | 651-296-6753 | 600 State Office Building | St. Paul, MN 55155